For the purposes of Rule 19.2 of the City Code only, the directors of IPG (whose names are set

out in paragraph 1.18 of Part 4 of this document) (the ‘‘IP Group Directors’’) accept
responsibility for the information contained in this document relating to IP Group. To the best

of the knowledge and belief of the IP Group Directors, having taken all reasonable care to

ensure that such is the case, the information contained in this document for which they are

responsible is in accordance with the facts and does not omit anything likely to affect the

import of such information.

Neither IAML, nor Imperial Innovations, nor IPG, nor their respective directors, accept

responsibility for any information contained in this document in respect to the other member of

the Concert Party or the Company or the Directors.

57

2. Movements in Shareholdings

2.1. The table below sets out the following information in relation to the Company’s share capital:

Notifiable Shareholders and Placees Shares (S)(1)

% of Existing

Ordinary

Shares

Completion

Consideration

Shares

(C)(2)

Placing

Shares (P)(3)

Resulting

Shareholding

(S+C+P)(4)

Resulting %

of EIOSC(5)

Resulting %

of FDSC(6)

IAML 3,536,370 23.2 — 2,668,852 6,205,222 23.5 22.9

Imperial Innovations 1,714,743 11.3 — 1,904,918 3,619,661 13.7 13.3

Hardsteel Limited 847,148 5.6 — — 847,148 3.2 3.1

Mr Marcus Sarner 626,159 4.1 — — 626,159 2.4 2.3

Mr Spencer Owen Crooks 600,000 3.9 — — 600,000 2.3 2.2

Professor Joseph Hajnal 550,621 3.6 — — 550,621 2.1 2.0

IP2IPO Limited 15,668 0.1 1,403,593 3,934,426 5,353,687 20.3 21.0

NETF — — 647,819 — 647,819 2.5 3.0

Theragenetics Limited — — 75,200 — 75,200 0.3 0.3

Mr Mark Warne — — 4,323 — 4,323 0.0 0.0

Dr Janet Christine Munro — — 91,698 — 91,698 0.3 0.5

Dr Robert Nicholas McBurney — — 98,553 — 98,553 0.4 0.5

Mr David John Brister — — 36,277 — 36,277 0.1 0.2

Professor Derek Hill 477,169 3.1 — — 477,169 1.8 1.8

Mr Charles Spicer 62,078 0.4 — — 62,078 0.2 0.2

Mr John Bradshaw 35,517 0.2 — — 35,517 0.1 0.1

Mr Andy Richards 30,200 0.2 — — 30,200 0.1 0.1

Peel Hunt 16,802 0.1 — 344,263 361,065 1.3 1.3

Mr Tim Sharpington 15,150 0.1 — — 15,150 0.1 0.1

Ms Susan Lowther — — — — — — —

Ms Maina Bhaman — — — — — — —

(1) Notifiable registered shareholdings (being interests on the register above 3 per cent. of the Existing Ordinary Share capital
shareholdings) of Shareholders with resulting notifiable interests on Admission and the interests of the Directors, in each
case as at the disclosure date of 9 November 2015;

(2) Details of the Completion Consideration Shares being issued to and received by the Optimal Medicine Vendors in
connection with the Acquisition, including certain members of the Concert Party;

(3) Subscriptions by Placees including certain members of the Concert Party;